TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM622620

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CHILDRENS LIGHTHOUSE MANAGEMENT I, LTD.		12/18/2020	Limited Partnership: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROWN FAMILY IP LLC	
Street Address:	101 S. Jennings Ave., Ste. 306	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76104	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4089376	CHILDRENS LIGHTHOUSE
Serial Number:	88267407	XSTREAM QUEST
Serial Number:	88229010	XSTREAM QUEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

9725181777 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9725181713 Email: docket@iplaw.pro

Handley Law Firm, PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: PO Box 97

Address Line 4: Grapevine, TEXAS 76099

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Handley
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Handley/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=20201218 Assignment to Brown Family IP LLC#page1.tif source=20201218 Assignment to Brown Family IP LLC#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007171 FRAME: 0054

CLTH-28218TM SERVICE MARK

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CHILDREN'S LIGHTHOUSE MANAGEMENT I, LTD., a limited partnership of the State of Texas, having offices at 101 S. Jennings Ave, Ste. 306, Fort Worth, Texas 76104 hereby assigns to BROWN FAMILY IP LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Texas, having offices at 101 S. Jennings Ave, Ste. 306, Fort Worth, Texas 76104, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Service Mark Registrations and United States Service Mark Applications, together with the marks and the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by each of said marks, and the registrations thereof.

U.S. Registration No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Mark</u>	
4,089,376	Jan. 24, 2012	CHILDRENS LIGHTHOUSE and design	
U.S. Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Mark</u>	
88/267,407	Jan. 18, 2019	XSTREAM QUEST and design	
88/229,010 Dec. 13, 2018 XSTREAM (XSTREAM QUEST	

[The remainder of this page is blank]

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 2

Signed at Forth Worth, Texas, U.S.A., this 17th day of December, 2020.

CHILDREN'S LIGHTHOUSE MANAGEMENT L LTD.

By its General Partner,

CHILDRENS LIGHTHOUSE ADMINISTRATION, L.L.C.

By:

George Michael Brown, Jr., Member

State of Texas
County of Tarrant

§

SS:

DELFINO LOPEZ, JR.

Notery Public, State of Texas

Comm. Expires 02-27-2024

Notery ID 132379077

Notary Public

Printed or Typed Name of Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 2/27/24

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/27/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007171 FRAME: 0056